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Q. Jamas Lighthizer
Secretary
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A . Seminisiraier Firc Department N BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
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INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901 | T oning Adminiatostio s
Towson, M) 21286-5500

410) 887-4500 . ; : Zoning Administration &

C Development Management
Re: Baliimers Lounty
Vs, Chaarlotta Minton T

- Iizm Nou ¢ 360 ( JC}’7> FROM: Pat Keller, Deputy Director )
Zoning Administration and i . Office of Planning and Zoning
' . : ent : DOTE: 04,07 70
Development Managem DATE : O4/07 /94
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND | County Office Building GlE '
INTERQFFICE CORRESPONDENTC CE : . Room 10%

_ et : SUBJECT: 2039 & 2045 Featherbed Lane
111 W. C‘ncsapeake Avenue Ao ld Jablon

21204 T Director INFORMATTON :
_ : Towson, ;'\([ar}dand Sh- e O O d vt e v gt o
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 2, 1994 : ' : et SOMANG Administraticn and
Zoning Administratlion and Development Management )

oo : 244,9
. Development Hanaoemen t : Item Number: 380 QL{ i

Dear Ms. Minton: o Ealtimore Counby OFFice o 1l avig i -
. nave 1o coject t ] Towsorn, HMD

: ltegiinnir:écf::d by anv State Highway ’

DATE: May 12, 1994

obert W. Bowling, Chief R | This off e has reviewed the referance
evelopers Engineering Section Lais othic ass a State roadway an

o, | lE:ZJ. B Petitioner: Featherbed Terrace Development Corporation
MR T BTOR -1 108 _

aporoval as it does not acc ) . ‘ ' - Property Size:
S . L Topey AYIES Y 2 . ,
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting Administration project. REVEy vy ;
for April 25, 1994 ’

21 3 l] 1 l'] ve any C]UESL'.LDHS.
}-JJ*-iJ} if vOu nave any 4
m No. 380 ‘

LOCATION: SEE Dl Zoning: D.R. 16 and D.R. 5.5
. A LWL LU s SEE RO
Please contact Boo Small at a1 3

. : Requested Acticn:
; {ew this item. - : : _
3 e opportunity to review : Ite ey GEE BE 6O s ) .
The Developers Engineering Section has reviewed Thank you for the Opp Bm N RE BELOW SOMina Agerdas Hearing Date: /
the subject zoning item. The record plat for the

: , : Very truly yours,
"Resubdivision of Featherbed Terrace™ has not been aprroved : ) fngﬂ/&é’ : Gent Lemen : SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:
or recorded for the addition of Lot #15, - ﬁp{}/ Fentlemen: _

, ey s A 7l £ /ﬁﬁf_‘ F‘ '

b fu’t /77/;""]‘56%'/1) </ /Né/ « / Fursuant to vour rec - . "
EWB:g 0/3‘!/! o O £ SEtant o to youwrs reguest s the veforenced
I !zf') John-Gonzesiadns el : by this Bureau and

) the comments telaw ar e
Eng‘—jnegn'rig Access Permnits ; . e corvected o incarporated inbe the
Division

) This development received approval of a CRG refinement on May 21, 1993. At that
Property has been surveyed time, the developer attested to the fact that Lot 15 was a bujldable lot in accor-

applicable and regquired e . dance with the current development regulations.

Since these same requlations
final plans for the propevty,

gavern the proposed development presently, staff can find no justification to
prove a hardship or practical difficulty, therefore, we recommend that the appli-
Lime, IN cant's request be denied.

RUIM2E IS s 2% 2 377 NATR, AT £ 3B, 3071 x

8. Tr?c-e Fire Pravention Buvreaw has o Comments at bhig
FEFERENCE T0) THE B OLAOW Y MG 1T

SE3. B0, A 335, gncd 38, f’gf

/ 4
s
Prepared by: Y /7('7."7

E@EHWE ) Sy Division Chief: 52’05‘7 Z%W—

APR 28 1994 ' : PK/JL: 1w

ZADM

FMavshal 015 2y FHUME 85741281 « MS-11opr

. REVIEWER:s LT, ROFERT . GALERWALD
- . Fave
\y telepnarg AUMC2rS ‘ |
i ann Spesch
Saiay Sapdce for imoaired t—_“_eg_;.n:_.g ar Q¢ o
Marvle.ﬂdfggg-;‘::gigasa Statewice Toil rree e

F.O. 2 X ; [; - Ealt nere iil 2|f.0 '0; Ii
29 I =y D ]
on Recycled Papac

“ailing Addrass:
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S“Eet Hdd:eSS- ioi {{Dl i Ca‘ve’rt ...tree'. saixl!:IOIE. 13if|alld 2!20_

ZAC.380/PZONE/ZAC]

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

NAME ADDRESS

/'/',{’4%4,4- be J /ZZ;MCE E{J&/?fk@é/' 780 %—W s
Cerryo Ellicoff L, M aray7
/’QX / 4
,{,}ffwf - 34./ )4}'%/.3 #EC Gl —
/_\LJ,”M;”“ _g:ﬂ’w.;[?ﬁ ,‘M'fntl? L/U? Ué""mj'ﬂd _{f\ﬂ'aq(! uf:f Yo
ION FOR VARIANCE BEFORE THE ‘T:u—m, A 2 20f
PETIT !

: ] Q/ i i ? /.,-. - o
NE/§ Featherbed Lame, L6074/~ SW o7 ZONING COMMISSIONER | I fel= L e B ///M,,é/é . % fal 4 S, ﬁ‘z&/M % ! /Qﬂq i
c/1 Windsor Mill Road (2039 and 2045 | . . ;@l ] . 2’% .

. /‘
Teatbsrbed Lane), 2nd Election Dist., oF BALTIYORE COUNTY /
2nd Councilmanic Dist.

PETITTONER : CASE NO: 94-394-A

FEATHERBED TERRAC® DEVELOPMENT
CORP. .

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning[X|Variance [ |Special Hearing
oy -

B , S PROPERTY ADDRZSS: SheT FEATHERRED LANE ses pagas 5 CHECKLIST for aceltisaal requirad informaticn
- T T e R p— — - o s
Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other % |

) . . o T
) - Y2 N A Y o Subdivision nam,:“ﬁeéuamwafczu OF FEATHERBED TERRALE
nd of the passage of any preliminary or o e - s e 2 Bé’ ol s

OWNER: _ FEATHEREED T ERRACE DavEtcUSHT Coern 2 ATioN)
B0 FURROW AVENUE , ELLICSTT CiT Y MD. 2icd->

1, den Ny S/ R FEATHERBED | LANE (ruwsbomees

P8ter Max Zimmerman i i S e R e s e . S R o L . o N o 7 ! . P.T' E\/x- Izu W
People's Counsel for Byltimore County
!

. L ¢ -
. EX.E'SAN 2 EX. PANING = . ) )
/ ' R ) e e R : -~ Re£56.567 --(—5 270 & §OF WiDSoR MILL RoAD —e
C‘) / QQ)L dL/ .V . B N I . e e e et v ————————— - :

73 %
[\ . ’ - - -
£98 39.48 59.48 Pog ) N TI- 27" .
-12.5 (o /| ) 260t 7o 4 |or| WinDSOR MiLLER Victnity Mae

Nortx R
o scale: 1"=10-7Q

te People's Ccunsel in the above

Please enter the appearance of t

captioned watter.

proceedings in this matter a

final Order.

ol

Carole §./Demilio , - ' PR ME.S.LTY
Room 47, Courthouse o oo ”

; Accass;é MAINTENANC!
400 Washingtoun Avenue - S - : AR
Towson, Maryland 21204 P S

ot | wie
(410) 887-2188
{ g , 1994, a copy~
"1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT on this M day of_f) le

- . * 1 » k
oing Entry of Appearance was mailed to’ Kevin Wight, Hicks
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING /gy_ BGy
TONING DEPARTMENT OF SALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryisnd

Dun-ict__sg;‘i- 5{_---_-

Posted for: .._.....£ LEL el

Rumber of Signe: /’

NOTICE OF EARING CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

The Zoning Comenissioner of
! Baftimore County, j
" of tha Zoning Act Reguia-

tions of Balumore County will 4’: N |
'hodd & public hearing on tha TOWSON, MD., A j &._ 197?
propearty identified hersin in ’ ¥ 13 1
guoom 106 of the County Office
Chesehoare: Avonoe nE THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
;oom 118 C:::vzzn o/
400 Washington Avenue, & published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
Lowsoq. Maryiard 21204 s ¢

Ca;,mm: in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _L successive

94-394-A {em 380) . 7_.
ngm L:m weeks, the first publication appearing on _%nggglg 2 .

NE'S Featherbed Lane,

260" +/- SW of e

Windsor Mill Road

2nd Election Drstrict

2na Counciimanic

Petitionor(s):
Featherbed Terrace

Cormp.
HEARING, TUESDAY. / THE JEFFERSONIAN,

MAY 17, 1994 at 11:00am/

in Rm. 118, Old ! ~
Courthouse. YRy
Variance: o permit a buils- (/ , N %"/’v {_.M)

Ing  ract satback of 15 inches
101 15 (42009) a8 bikng 1 LEGAL AD. - TOWSON
ract sethack of 20 leet in heu of

the reauired 30 feet on kot 1 P

(#2045).

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT,

Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County ¥
NOTES: (1)Hearings are Hand- §
in.ppod accessible; for snecial
accommodations Please Call
887-3353, &
(2)For informa- §
tion conceming the File andior B
Hearing, Please Call 887-3391. b
4220 Apdl 1. :

T0: PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
A3l 21, 1994 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please foward billing to:

kobert Hawbaker

7033 Featherbed Lane
Baltimore, Maryland 21207
298-5520

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimoce County, by autbority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 94-394-R (Item 330)

2039 and 2045 Featherbed Lane

NE'S Featherbed Lane, 260'+/- SW of c/1 Windsor Mill Road

2nd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic

Petitioner{s): Featherbed Terrace Development Corporation

HEARING: TUESDAY, MAY 17, 1594 at 11:00 a.m. in Rm. 118, 0ld Courtheuse.

Variance o permit a building to tract setback of 15 inches in lieu of the required 30 feet on lot 15
{#2039) and a building to tract sethack of 20 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet on lot 1 {£2045)

LREWRENCE E. STHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTTMORE FOUNTY

NOTES: {1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODA™IONS PLEASE CALL B§7-3353.

(2} FCR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 887-3391.
¥

s @ Loy STO@ recelpt

Zoning Admiinistration &

Development Muazement 7%"'3 c?(_{ H"

111 West Chesopeche Aveonn
Tuv san, Marylatd 21204 Account: R-601-6150

o L 5= GE

{ep ﬁ{tyLﬁg;O 7=

Mumber

QERcE Dcuaép/:rm Gpp. 2039 5’20%5‘
e /OO . ﬂ‘b

A measen Ly .
Uno. [c/oj SO

~
!/?__'3 ‘JW.FU(P” (0 }? a '3 g . o

._-,—.-._________“——_N
.“._‘-—u‘“"———

(35 .=

035038100 v
Pleass Make Checks Payable To: Bammumc;,mgl;} U???g{fuf%
bl Yo\ [ "Dé.w,} -

h

Cashier Validation

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenuc

Naltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue '
Towson, M) 21204 {410) 887-3353

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMEN.S & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County Zonlng Requlations require that notice be given to

the general public/neighboring property owners relative to property
which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions
which require a public heariug, this notice is accomplished by posting
a sign on the property and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This otfice will ensurs that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner 1s responsible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

1) Posting fees will be accessed and pald to this office at the
time of filing.

2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.
NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUMNCE OF ZONING ORDER.

S o

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECIOR

For newspaper advertising:

1Eem No.: ?—‘ BO

vetitioner: STAALLED TELLALE LANE L YENT (LY.
Location: & S10F _@mﬁﬁﬁﬂ éﬂ P 2bD itt-j({/ oF é @44/050!5 /M/LL/&I'?D

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL 70:
nawe:_ ME. £ pegr /%}w.é’ﬂkff
novRESS: 2022 Faeartelsen LmiE
PBarisebe UMD zize7
% PHONE NUMBER: @—f&) 296 - 55 2L

‘MUST BE SUPPLIED

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 ' _ S
(410) 887-3353 . Towson, MD 21204 - (410) 887-3353

RPPIL 14, 1994

MOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulaiions of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing n the property identified herein i
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avepue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 94-394-A {Item 380)

2039 and 2045 Feaiberbed Lane

NE/S Featherbed Lane, 2607+/- SW of c/1 Windsor Mill Road

2nd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic

Petitioner(s): Featherbed Terrace Development Corporation

HEARING: TUESDAY, MAY 17, 1994 at 11:C0 a.m. in Rm. 118, 0ld Courthouse.

Variance to permit a building to tract setback of 15 inches in lieu of the reguired 30 feet on lot 15
(#2039) and & building to tract setback of 20 feet in lieu of *he reqidred 30 feet on lot 1 (#2045)

@iﬁmv

Arnold Jablon
Director

Featherbed Terrace Development Corporation
Kevin Wight/Hicks Enjineering Co., Inc.

ROTES: (1) ZONING SIGN & POST MUST BE RETURNED TO RM. 104, 111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE ON THE HEARING DATE.
(2) HEBRINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL B87-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/QR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT B87-3391.

May 6, 1994

Zahid W. Butt

Featherbed Terrace Development Corporaticn
8Y80 Furrow Avenue

Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

RE: Case No. 94-394-A, Ttem No. 380
Petitioner: Featherbed Terrace Development Corporation

Petition for Variance

Dear Mr. Butt:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition. The attached comments from
each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of
the zunlag action requested, but to assure that all parties, i.e., zoning
commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing

on this case.

Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members of 2ZAC
that offer or request information on your petition. If additional
comments are received frcm other menbers of ZAC, I will forward them to
you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be placed in the
hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on April 25, 1994,
and a hearing was scheduled accordingly.

The following comments ar: related only to the filing of future
zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing process
with Lhis office.

1. The director of Zoning Administration and Development Management
has instituted =z system whereby seasoned zoning attorneys who
feel that they are capable of filing petitions that comply with
all aspects of the zoning regulations and petitions £filing
requirements can file their petitions withk this oifice without
the necessity or a prelimina‘y review by zoning persaonnel.

on flceycind Papor

AY. printed wi '
]C9 Printed with Saybaan Ink C A Prinied ‘vith Soybaan Ink

on Hecycled Psper : . Qm‘)

Ttem Number:
flanner:
Date Filed:

P ETITITON PROCESZIST NG ¥ 1L.AG

This petition has been acceplted for filina, after an initial review, and has been
placed on the agenda for the 2zuning advisory committee. However, the folluwing
items were found to be missing or incomplete when the petition was included on the
agenda by Sophia. A copy of this "flag" wili he placed in the case file for tie
Zoning Commissioner's review. The ~lanner that accepted the peltition for filing has
the option of notifying the petitioner and/or atiorney prior to the hearing or
Zoning Commiss. .ner's review of the petition reqgarding the items noted below, 1f
the petitioner/attorney is contacted by the planner, it is the petitioner's ultimate
decision and responsibility to make a proper application, address any zoanling
conflicts, and to file revised petition materials 1if necessary. Delays and
unnecessary additional expenses may be avoided by correcting the petition to the
proper form.

Need an attorney

The following information is missing:
Descriptions, including accurate beginning ooint
Actual address of property
Zoning
Acreage
‘Plats (need 12, only  submitted)
200 scale zoning map with property ocutlined
Flection district
Councilmanic district
BCZR section information and/or wording
Hardship/practical difficulty infermation
Owner's signature {(need minimum 1 original signature) and/or
printed name and/or address and/or telephone number
Contract purchaser's signature (need minimum 1 original
signature) andfor printed name and/or address
S g EO—{ e T e T el

} e 4 title of person signing for legal

owner/a—mni‘ F=Tod 4l 1R rohasor
Power of attorney or authorization for person signing for
legyal owner and/or contract purchaser
Attorney's signature (rneed mirimum 1 original signature)
and/or printed name and/or addrecs and/or telephone number
Notary Public's section is incomplete and/or incorrect
and/or commission has expired

PET-FLAG (TXTSOPH)
11/17/93

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Comments
Mr. Zahid W. Butt

Date: May 6, 1994

Page 2

Anyone using this system should be fully aware that they are
responsible for the accuracy and <rmpleteness of any such
petition. All petitions filed in this manner will be reviewed and
comm :nted on by =zoning personnel prior to the hearing. 1In the
event that the petition has not been filed correctly, there is
always a possibility that another hearing will be required or the
zoning commissioner will deny the petition due to errors or
incompleteness.

Attorneys, engineers and applicants who make appeointments to

file petitions on a regular basis and fail to keep the
appointment without a 72-hour notice will be required to submit
the appropriate filing fee at the time future appointments are
made. Failure to keep these appoiniments without proper advance
notice, i.e. 72 hours, will result in the forfeiture loss of the
filing fee.

If ycu have any questions concerning the enclesed comments, please
feel free +to cortact Charlotte Minton in the zaning office at 887-3391 or
the commenting agency.

Sincerely,

W. Gl Rl ),

W. Carl Richards, Jr.‘ "
Zoninc Supervisor

WCR:cmm
Enclosures




PLPUTTON FOR VARTANCE BEFORE THE )
NE bt berbed Tane . 60" SW - . . A 1) whether strict compl iance wntr_; requirement  would of Developmont Policies (C.M.D.P.) to permit
o he o0 of Windsor ML Road DEPUTY JONING COMMISSTONER 0.204% acres, aoned D.R. 16, The Petitioner is desirous of developing the imreasonably  prevent  the use  of  bthe property for o ' )
(U3 % C0d% Featherbed Lane) permitted purpose or render  contormance unnecessarily setback of 1% foet 'n
‘rnd Floct ton ivsstrict OF BALTIMORE COUNTY two properties with a single family dwelling in accordance with Petition- burdensome;
T ot | lman e Diste et . Lane, and a building te tract boundary setback of

) Coase Nov. ai- 39-p er's Exhibit 1. Lot 1% is a long and narrow, irregularly shaped lot, 2) whether  the  grant wonld do substant ial injustice Y petback of 20 feet
Foatherbed Terrace Dev, Corp. P applicant as well as other property  owners in the required 30 feet for 2045 Featherbed Lane
district or whether o lesser  relaxation  than ! hat !
applied for would give substantial relief; and

property  known  as 2045 Featherbed Lane {also known as Lot 1) consists of

2 building ta  tract boundary

Liew of the required 0 teet tor 2049 Featherbed
'

in tiew of the
Petat toner Localed off of  a panhandle drive, directly behind lLots 1, 2 and 3 of the 1N arcordance with Pet it joner s
subject development . At the time this development received CRG approval,

Exhibit 1, be and iq hereby GRANTED, subject to the tollowing resrrict ion:

1) whether relief can be granted in such  fashion 1
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCTLUSTONS OF LAW t he

1) Thes Pet 1t ioners  ma ;
t hat the  spirit of the ordinance wili be ob and v oo

ign 4
2 ODLOTrVea ana

. - - i . fowr thigs p sy Tetsmey
dwelling on Lot 1% was to be built facing the rear of the dwellings : 7 _ v . roohuyiding
K . o wblic safety and weltare secured permit and be granted same apon receipt of this Order;
I ST Y s *ltare secured. however, bet it ioners are hereby made

ceeding At this time i

Phis matter comes betore  the Depuly Sening Commissioner  as  a proposed tor Lots 1, 2 and 4. The Petitioner proposes turning the proposed

aware  that  pro-
at their own risk unti] sueh
| _ time az the if0-day appellate process f rom
Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 has  expired : o

Pelttion  tor Varionce for the properties known as 2039 and 2045 Featherbed dwelling to face the entrance to the panhandle drive. Doing so will afford

’ this Order
If, tor whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded,

PR
it is clear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result FIMOTHY® M. /KOTROCO

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
| . - f atti :
variances are not granted. It has been established that special or attimore County

Lane, located in the Woodlawn area of western Baltimore County. The Peti- the prospective property owner the opportunity to have a larger front and (1974).

tion was filed by the owner of the property, Featherbed Terrace Development rear vard, as well as offer a more aesthetically pleasing layout of the After

due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,

Corporation, by Zahid W. Butt. The Petitioner seeks relief from Section houses in this particular area of the subdivision. Further testimony

1B01.2.C.2(a) of the Baitimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) (Sec- revealed that the Petitioner offers two house plans for this development; if the

tion V.B.5%.b of the Comprehensive Manual of bevelopment Policies (C.M.D.P.) a 38-foot wide split level and a 22-foot wide two-story model. The more

circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or struc-
to pormit_ building to tract boundar'y setbacks of 15 feet and 20 feet in popu]_ar of the two models offered has been the wider' Spllt level mdel' ture which isg Lhe SUbjeCt of this variance request and that the require—
Flew of the required 30 feet each for 2039 and 2045 Featherbed Lane, re- which is less expensive than the two-story model. The Petitioner seeks the

ments from which the Petitioner seeks relief will unduly restrict the use

spectively. The subject properties and relief sought are more particularly flexibility to offer the split level model to the prospective purchaser of

of the land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel.
described on the plat submitted into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1. gither Lot 1 or Lot 15 and thus, the requested variance is necessary. In addition, the variance requested will not cause any injury to the pub-
Appearing at  the hearing on behalf of the Petition were Robert Further testimony indicated that development as proposed complies lic health, safety or general welfare. Further, the granting of the Peti-
Hawbaker, Project Manager for Featherbed Terrace Development Corporation, with the current C.M.D.P. regulations; however, because this development tioner's request is in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of the

Donald  iticks, President, and Kevin Wight with Hicks Engineering Company, was approved under the old regulations, compliance with the regulations in

and Wiliiam S. I.)(l\«'lS, Jr., lih.‘quire, attorney for the Petitioner. There effect at the time the development was approved is required_ Therefore’

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
oo 1o Protestants present. the requested variances are necessary in order to proceed. publie hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the

Test imony  revealted that the subject properties are located within An area varilance may be granted where strict application of the variance requested should be granted.

fhe Featherbed Terrace resubdivision and are presently unimproved. The zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and THEREFORE, IT IS ORDFRED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

property known  as 2039 Featherbed Lane (also known as Lot 15) consists of his property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical

&£
.
Baltimore <County this A3 day of May, 1994 that the Petition for Vari-

)

St aeres, more or less and is split zoned D.R. 5.5 and D.R. 16. The difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

ance seeking relief from Section 1B01.2.C.2.a of the Baltimore County

Zoning Regulations (B.C.2.R.) (Section V.B.5.b of the Comprehensive Manual

- 3=

Baltimore County Government N

Zoning Commissioner

B < Petition for V? EXAMPLE 3 - Zoning Description  -scoses EXAMPLE 3 - Zoning Description -  copies
R to the Zoning Commissioner of 7/'{*374_45}

Three copies are required. Copies of deeds cannot be used in place of this ﬂq L{ _ Q
Suite 113 Courthouse

_ ! description. Use this fill-in format provided whenever possible; otherwise, type or Three copies are required. Copies of deeds cannot be used in place of this
00 AW ashington Avenae mmmm‘l“ 203 f&#‘g féﬂ"ﬁﬁgggo éﬂﬂf print on 8-1/2" x 11" sheet. de.
Fosvson, MDY 21204 (410) 887-4386 ez

description. Use this fill-in format provided whenever possible; otherwise, type or
wmummwé print on 8-1/2" % 11" sheet.

This Petition shall be fled with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legat ownaer(s) of the property situale in Baltimore Ccunty and which is described in the description and plat atached

hercto and made a part hereot, hareby petition for a Variance from Soction(s),ﬁol’ 2.C. an . - BC‘E’R(V AS b . .
) ! ) e 2B ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 2039 FEATHELBED LANE
CMDP) o Fﬁ,ﬁﬁlrﬂ PUILDING TO TRACT seTBAK oF 157 i LIEG of Te (address) ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR _ 2045 FEATHERBED L ANE
William S. Davis, Jr., Esquire RE?UM‘.’ED 30 0N LoT IS (*203‘2) AND A BUILDING T& TRAT ¢ETRACK oF Election District Z Councilmanic District 2 _ _ ‘ > . . - (address)
o w;sh‘ir}gton ;\;‘onue: alite 900 2o’ 14 Lied oF THE /Qé.?wféél? %/ﬂu wT—/ (*ZD"-Q) . o Election District ____ & Councilmanic Districy z
, - e of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, lor the following reasons: {indicate hardship or )
Fowson, Maryland 21204 practical difficulty) Beginning at a point on the 60;&'!_—{51‘}‘51' side of
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE :

(north, south, east or west) Beginning at a point on the Saun—{gqf;{" side of
NE/S Featherbed Lane, 260' SW of the ¢/l of Windsor Mill Road

{north, south, east or wcst)u
{2039 & 204% Featherbed Lane) _7-5 ;65 Discoss&D IU ngﬂ" AT !—/Eﬂﬁ/ﬂ@ FEATHEE@ L-;Aﬂi— which is VARIABLY

[
-

) . . . : . i ic District (street on which property fronts) (number of feet of right-of way width) =, Bep LAM which is \/AKJAE)LY

’nd Election District - znd (’Oun;;ltrfl?r.”c . N q,i_ . (street on which property fronts) (number of feet of right-of way width)
Featherbed Terrace Dev. Corp. - Petitione wide at a distance of =3 SOUT &E<T of the

Case No., 94-394-A Propenty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. / H W

. . . ’ + ’
), of wo, agres 1o pay exponses of above Variance advertising, posting, eic., upon filing of this putition, and further agres to and are 1o (muber of feet) (north, south, east or west) wide at a distance of ___ 228 ¥ S ouTHWEST of the
N Mr. Davis bo bound by the zoning regulations and resirictions of Baltimote County adoplod pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.
ear . De :

{number of feet) (ncrth, south, east or west)
centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street ﬂ(glx,gg M[LI . @AD
. : {name of street) centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street W/iaD<w A MILL £OAD
Fnclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the .
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Variance has been granted in

UWe 0o Lolumily duclere and sifim, undui the ponaiws of perjuny, that Ve diy: the

' name ot .-ltl cet '
-~ h tl, tt } d O d tegal Cw k1 (3) of the praperty h oy W sulpect of thes LT I . i is VARIA LY Hj de. -Beillg I.(). a IE .
r'l(,_CUI‘danL.e W i t_ e a .ache raer. whi, Pw ‘.‘h]ch B

Gontiact PurchassilLossee: Legat Owrerts) (number of feet of right-of-way width) which is VARIABLY wide. *RBeing Lot # [ )
1n the event any party finds the decision rendered 1is wunfavor-

{ number of fecet of righi-of-way widih)
s ﬂ P Block Section # in the subdivision of
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals_tﬂthln Ty T Zﬂémmﬂﬁmm“m' Z&M WMQﬂ ,
thirty {30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on ;{

Block ., Section # in the subdivision of
‘e PDIVIS oA OF WJ. recorded in Baltimore County Plat
A
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning I\dministrapion and Development Ve .

e (name of subdivision) /@5&&/@&[ o~ &ATMQ Zééggg’as recorded in Baltimore County Plat
(neme of subdivision)

 very truly yours - FZAHD W BUTT_ rook # , Folio #

) ery r .

Typ o FPunt Name) ! Containing Folio [} Conraininq
e b ' wip
, ) ~ ‘ .
\,Zl 767 W bro co L4765 cquige Feer oR O 339fhckEs. _
et iag
TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO . Anceney o Pridoner

(square feet and acres) VARE [%) 205, ﬂ
Deputy Zoning Commissicner

(square feet and acres) P/“\ v/
FaY )
Fokbou) JVevé D, ‘
f 1ti C t Ty pu o Prid Nanw) 'é?& e
TMK:bjs : or Baltimore County

S grwliie gm;;ﬁ;a -
Management office at 887-3391.

EFNCI

Adibinns

*If your property is not recorded by Plat Book and Folio Number, .
&’_Mﬁ_.__&{ﬂ@ s then DO NOT attempt to use the Lut, Block and Subdivision *If your property is not recorded by Plat -Book :rtd Folio Number,
E&.‘:m.ncaw-.am::mw‘fm:c e e o . < ntacind ' description as shouwn, instead state: "As recorded in Daed then DO NOT attempt to usc the Lot, Block and sSubdivision

Liber ___, Folic ____" and include the measuremonts and description as shown, instead state: "“As recorded in Deed
8980 Furrow Avenue, Ellicott City, Md. 21043

%“ LM IGHT oF fﬂ ks ENGIEELING CO., INC + directions (metes and bounds only) here and on the plat in the Liber ____, Folio ___ " and include the measurements and
- "

correct location. directions (metes and bounds only) here and on the.plat in the
200 E. TofrA &!Q 6@_@’“‘@] correct location.
. P o Example of metes and bounds: N.87 12' 13" E. 321.1 ft., S.18
OFFICE USE ONLY 27?“'83“ E.B7.2 ft., 8.62 19' 00" W. 318 ft., and N.OB 1% Example of metes and bounds: N.P7 12' 13" E. 321.1 ft., S.18
- 1 [1] 'y 1
Mming, EARING X 22" W. 80 ft. to the place of beginning. ) 27°' 03" E.87.2 ft., S.62 19' 00" W. 318 ft., and N.08 15
f \ FATIMATED Lihatmof uirievailebie fur Hearing ‘ 22" W. B0 ft. to the place of becinni:«,.

ce: Mr. Robert Hawbaker
Project Manager, Featherbed Terrace

R FILING

4

Bignatun:

Mr. Kevin Wight, Hicks Engineering Co.
200 E. Joppa Road, Suite 400, Towson, Md. 21204

Jpcode

People's Counsel

the lollowing detes Mot Twe Monine

ORDER RECEIYED
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Q. Jamas Lighthizer
Secretary

‘ﬂ*fafylandﬂeparfmc. of Tfaﬂsporfatmn Hel Kasood ‘ Baltimore County Government °

A . Seminisiraier Firc Department N BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
State HighwayAdmu‘nstranon cminisit | - |
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INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901 | T oning Adminiatostio s
Towson, M) 21286-5500

410) 887-4500 . ; : Zoning Administration &

C Development Management
Re: Baliimers Lounty
Vs, Chaarlotta Minton T

- Iizm Nou ¢ 360 ( JC}’7> FROM: Pat Keller, Deputy Director )
Zoning Administration and i . Office of Planning and Zoning
' . : ent : DOTE: 04,07 70
Development Managem DATE : O4/07 /94
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND | County Office Building GlE '
INTERQFFICE CORRESPONDENTC CE : . Room 10%

_ et : SUBJECT: 2039 & 2045 Featherbed Lane
111 W. C‘ncsapeake Avenue Ao ld Jablon

21204 T Director INFORMATTON :
_ : Towson, ;'\([ar}dand Sh- e O O d vt e v gt o
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 2, 1994 : ' : et SOMANG Administraticn and
Zoning Administratlion and Development Management )

oo : 244,9
. Development Hanaoemen t : Item Number: 380 QL{ i

Dear Ms. Minton: o Ealtimore Counby OFFice o 1l avig i -
. nave 1o coject t ] Towsorn, HMD

: ltegiinnir:écf::d by anv State Highway ’

DATE: May 12, 1994

obert W. Bowling, Chief R | This off e has reviewed the referance
evelopers Engineering Section Lais othic ass a State roadway an

o, | lE:ZJ. B Petitioner: Featherbed Terrace Development Corporation
MR T BTOR -1 108 _

aporoval as it does not acc ) . ‘ ' - Property Size:
S . L Topey AYIES Y 2 . ,
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting Administration project. REVEy vy ;
for April 25, 1994 ’

21 3 l] 1 l'] ve any C]UESL'.LDHS.
}-JJ*-iJ} if vOu nave any 4
m No. 380 ‘

LOCATION: SEE Dl Zoning: D.R. 16 and D.R. 5.5
. A LWL LU s SEE RO
Please contact Boo Small at a1 3

. : Requested Acticn:
; {ew this item. - : : _
3 e opportunity to review : Ite ey GEE BE 6O s ) .
The Developers Engineering Section has reviewed Thank you for the Opp Bm N RE BELOW SOMina Agerdas Hearing Date: /
the subject zoning item. The record plat for the

: , : Very truly yours,
"Resubdivision of Featherbed Terrace™ has not been aprroved : ) fngﬂ/&é’ : Gent Lemen : SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:
or recorded for the addition of Lot #15, - ﬁp{}/ Fentlemen: _

, ey s A 7l £ /ﬁﬁf_‘ F‘ '

b fu’t /77/;""]‘56%'/1) </ /Né/ « / Fursuant to vour rec - . "
EWB:g 0/3‘!/! o O £ SEtant o to youwrs reguest s the veforenced
I !zf') John-Gonzesiadns el : by this Bureau and

) the comments telaw ar e
Eng‘—jnegn'rig Access Permnits ; . e corvected o incarporated inbe the
Division

) This development received approval of a CRG refinement on May 21, 1993. At that
Property has been surveyed time, the developer attested to the fact that Lot 15 was a bujldable lot in accor-

applicable and regquired e . dance with the current development regulations.

Since these same requlations
final plans for the propevty,

gavern the proposed development presently, staff can find no justification to
prove a hardship or practical difficulty, therefore, we recommend that the appli-
Lime, IN cant's request be denied.

RUIM2E IS s 2% 2 377 NATR, AT £ 3B, 3071 x

8. Tr?c-e Fire Pravention Buvreaw has o Comments at bhig
FEFERENCE T0) THE B OLAOW Y MG 1T

SE3. B0, A 335, gncd 38, f’gf

/ 4
s
Prepared by: Y /7('7."7

E@EHWE ) Sy Division Chief: 52’05‘7 Z%W—

APR 28 1994 ' : PK/JL: 1w

ZADM

FMavshal 015 2y FHUME 85741281 « MS-11opr

. REVIEWER:s LT, ROFERT . GALERWALD
- . Fave
\y telepnarg AUMC2rS ‘ |
i ann Spesch
Saiay Sapdce for imoaired t—_“_eg_;.n:_.g ar Q¢ o
Marvle.ﬂdfggg-;‘::gigasa Statewice Toil rree e

F.O. 2 X ; [; - Ealt nere iil 2|f.0 '0; Ii
29 I =y D ]
on Recycled Papac

“ailing Addrass:
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S“Eet Hdd:eSS- ioi {{Dl i Ca‘ve’rt ...tree'. saixl!:IOIE. 13if|alld 2!20_

ZAC.380/PZONE/ZAC]

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

NAME ADDRESS

/'/',{’4%4,4- be J /ZZ;MCE E{J&/?fk@é/' 780 %—W s
Cerryo Ellicoff L, M aray7
/’QX / 4
,{,}ffwf - 34./ )4}'%/.3 #EC Gl —
/_\LJ,”M;”“ _g:ﬂ’w.;[?ﬁ ,‘M'fntl? L/U? Ué""mj'ﬂd _{f\ﬂ'aq(! uf:f Yo
ION FOR VARIANCE BEFORE THE ‘T:u—m, A 2 20f
PETIT !

: ] Q/ i i ? /.,-. - o
NE/§ Featherbed Lame, L6074/~ SW o7 ZONING COMMISSIONER | I fel= L e B ///M,,é/é . % fal 4 S, ﬁ‘z&/M % ! /Qﬂq i
c/1 Windsor Mill Road (2039 and 2045 | . . ;@l ] . 2’% .

. /‘
Teatbsrbed Lane), 2nd Election Dist., oF BALTIYORE COUNTY /
2nd Councilmanic Dist.

PETITTONER : CASE NO: 94-394-A

FEATHERBED TERRAC® DEVELOPMENT
CORP. .

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning[X|Variance [ |Special Hearing
oy -

B , S PROPERTY ADDRZSS: SheT FEATHERRED LANE ses pagas 5 CHECKLIST for aceltisaal requirad informaticn
- T T e R p— — - o s
Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other % |

) . . o T
) - Y2 N A Y o Subdivision nam,:“ﬁeéuamwafczu OF FEATHERBED TERRALE
nd of the passage of any preliminary or o e - s e 2 Bé’ ol s

OWNER: _ FEATHEREED T ERRACE DavEtcUSHT Coern 2 ATioN)
B0 FURROW AVENUE , ELLICSTT CiT Y MD. 2icd->

1, den Ny S/ R FEATHERBED | LANE (ruwsbomees

P8ter Max Zimmerman i i S e R e s e . S R o L . o N o 7 ! . P.T' E\/x- Izu W
People's Counsel for Byltimore County
!

. L ¢ -
. EX.E'SAN 2 EX. PANING = . ) )
/ ' R ) e e R : -~ Re£56.567 --(—5 270 & §OF WiDSoR MILL RoAD —e
C‘) / QQ)L dL/ .V . B N I . e e e et v ————————— - :
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te People's Ccunsel in the above

Please enter the appearance of t

captioned watter.

proceedings in this matter a

final Order.

ol

Carole §./Demilio , - ' PR ME.S.LTY
Room 47, Courthouse o oo ”

; Accass;é MAINTENANC!
400 Washingtoun Avenue - S - : AR
Towson, Maryland 21204 P S

ot | wie
(410) 887-2188
{ g , 1994, a copy~
"1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT on this M day of_f) le

- . * 1 » k
oing Entry of Appearance was mailed to’ Kevin Wight, Hicks

N
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING /gy_ BGy
TONING DEPARTMENT OF SALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryisnd

Dun-ict__sg;‘i- 5{_---_-

Posted for: .._.....£ LEL el

Rumber of Signe: /’

NOTICE OF EARING CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

The Zoning Comenissioner of
! Baftimore County, j
" of tha Zoning Act Reguia-

tions of Balumore County will 4’: N |
'hodd & public hearing on tha TOWSON, MD., A j &._ 197?
propearty identified hersin in ’ ¥ 13 1
guoom 106 of the County Office
Chesehoare: Avonoe nE THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
;oom 118 C:::vzzn o/
400 Washington Avenue, & published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
Lowsoq. Maryiard 21204 s ¢

Ca;,mm: in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _L successive

94-394-A {em 380) . 7_.
ngm L:m weeks, the first publication appearing on _%nggglg 2 .

NE'S Featherbed Lane,

260" +/- SW of e

Windsor Mill Road

2nd Election Drstrict

2na Counciimanic

Petitionor(s):
Featherbed Terrace

Cormp.
HEARING, TUESDAY. / THE JEFFERSONIAN,

MAY 17, 1994 at 11:00am/

in Rm. 118, Old ! ~
Courthouse. YRy
Variance: o permit a buils- (/ , N %"/’v {_.M)

Ing  ract satback of 15 inches
101 15 (42009) a8 bikng 1 LEGAL AD. - TOWSON
ract sethack of 20 leet in heu of

the reauired 30 feet on kot 1 P

(#2045).

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT,

Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County ¥
NOTES: (1)Hearings are Hand- §
in.ppod accessible; for snecial
accommodations Please Call
887-3353, &
(2)For informa- §
tion conceming the File andior B
Hearing, Please Call 887-3391. b
4220 Apdl 1. :

T0: PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
A3l 21, 1994 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please foward billing to:

kobert Hawbaker

7033 Featherbed Lane
Baltimore, Maryland 21207
298-5520

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimoce County, by autbority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 94-394-R (Item 330)

2039 and 2045 Featherbed Lane

NE'S Featherbed Lane, 260'+/- SW of c/1 Windsor Mill Road

2nd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic

Petitioner{s): Featherbed Terrace Development Corporation

HEARING: TUESDAY, MAY 17, 1594 at 11:00 a.m. in Rm. 118, 0ld Courtheuse.

Variance o permit a building to tract setback of 15 inches in lieu of the required 30 feet on lot 15
{#2039) and a building to tract sethack of 20 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet on lot 1 {£2045)

LREWRENCE E. STHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTTMORE FOUNTY

NOTES: {1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODA™IONS PLEASE CALL B§7-3353.

(2} FCR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 887-3391.
¥

s @ Loy STO@ recelpt

Zoning Admiinistration &

Development Muazement 7%"'3 c?(_{ H"

111 West Chesopeche Aveonn
Tuv san, Marylatd 21204 Account: R-601-6150

o L 5= GE

{ep ﬁ{tyLﬁg;O 7=

Mumber

QERcE Dcuaép/:rm Gpp. 2039 5’20%5‘
e /OO . ﬂ‘b

A measen Ly .
Uno. [c/oj SO

~
!/?__'3 ‘JW.FU(P” (0 }? a '3 g . o

._-,—.-._________“——_N
.“._‘-—u‘“"———

(35 .=

035038100 v
Pleass Make Checks Payable To: Bammumc;,mgl;} U???g{fuf%
bl Yo\ [ "Dé.w,} -

h

Cashier Validation

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenuc

Naltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue '
Towson, M) 21204 {410) 887-3353

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMEN.S & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County Zonlng Requlations require that notice be given to

the general public/neighboring property owners relative to property
which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions
which require a public heariug, this notice is accomplished by posting
a sign on the property and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This otfice will ensurs that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner 1s responsible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

1) Posting fees will be accessed and pald to this office at the
time of filing.

2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.
NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUMNCE OF ZONING ORDER.

S o

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECIOR

For newspaper advertising:

1Eem No.: ?—‘ BO

vetitioner: STAALLED TELLALE LANE L YENT (LY.
Location: & S10F _@mﬁﬁﬁﬂ éﬂ P 2bD itt-j({/ oF é @44/050!5 /M/LL/&I'?D

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL 70:
nawe:_ ME. £ pegr /%}w.é’ﬂkff
novRESS: 2022 Faeartelsen LmiE
PBarisebe UMD zize7
% PHONE NUMBER: @—f&) 296 - 55 2L

‘MUST BE SUPPLIED

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 ' _ S
(410) 887-3353 . Towson, MD 21204 - (410) 887-3353

RPPIL 14, 1994

MOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulaiions of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing n the property identified herein i
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avepue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 94-394-A {Item 380)

2039 and 2045 Feaiberbed Lane

NE/S Featherbed Lane, 2607+/- SW of c/1 Windsor Mill Road

2nd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic

Petitioner(s): Featherbed Terrace Development Corporation

HEARING: TUESDAY, MAY 17, 1994 at 11:C0 a.m. in Rm. 118, 0ld Courthouse.

Variance to permit a building to tract setback of 15 inches in lieu of the reguired 30 feet on lot 15
(#2039) and & building to tract setback of 20 feet in lieu of *he reqidred 30 feet on lot 1 (#2045)

@iﬁmv

Arnold Jablon
Director

Featherbed Terrace Development Corporation
Kevin Wight/Hicks Enjineering Co., Inc.

ROTES: (1) ZONING SIGN & POST MUST BE RETURNED TO RM. 104, 111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE ON THE HEARING DATE.
(2) HEBRINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL B87-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/QR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT B87-3391.

May 6, 1994

Zahid W. Butt

Featherbed Terrace Development Corporaticn
8Y80 Furrow Avenue

Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

RE: Case No. 94-394-A, Ttem No. 380
Petitioner: Featherbed Terrace Development Corporation

Petition for Variance

Dear Mr. Butt:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition. The attached comments from
each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of
the zunlag action requested, but to assure that all parties, i.e., zoning
commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing

on this case.

Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members of 2ZAC
that offer or request information on your petition. If additional
comments are received frcm other menbers of ZAC, I will forward them to
you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be placed in the
hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on April 25, 1994,
and a hearing was scheduled accordingly.

The following comments ar: related only to the filing of future
zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing process
with Lhis office.

1. The director of Zoning Administration and Development Management
has instituted =z system whereby seasoned zoning attorneys who
feel that they are capable of filing petitions that comply with
all aspects of the zoning regulations and petitions £filing
requirements can file their petitions withk this oifice without
the necessity or a prelimina‘y review by zoning persaonnel.

on flceycind Papor

AY. printed wi '
]C9 Printed with Saybaan Ink C A Prinied ‘vith Soybaan Ink

on Hecycled Psper : . Qm‘)

Ttem Number:
flanner:
Date Filed:

P ETITITON PROCESZIST NG ¥ 1L.AG

This petition has been acceplted for filina, after an initial review, and has been
placed on the agenda for the 2zuning advisory committee. However, the folluwing
items were found to be missing or incomplete when the petition was included on the
agenda by Sophia. A copy of this "flag" wili he placed in the case file for tie
Zoning Commissioner's review. The ~lanner that accepted the peltition for filing has
the option of notifying the petitioner and/or atiorney prior to the hearing or
Zoning Commiss. .ner's review of the petition reqgarding the items noted below, 1f
the petitioner/attorney is contacted by the planner, it is the petitioner's ultimate
decision and responsibility to make a proper application, address any zoanling
conflicts, and to file revised petition materials 1if necessary. Delays and
unnecessary additional expenses may be avoided by correcting the petition to the
proper form.

Need an attorney

The following information is missing:
Descriptions, including accurate beginning ooint
Actual address of property
Zoning
Acreage
‘Plats (need 12, only  submitted)
200 scale zoning map with property ocutlined
Flection district
Councilmanic district
BCZR section information and/or wording
Hardship/practical difficulty infermation
Owner's signature {(need minimum 1 original signature) and/or
printed name and/or address and/or telephone number
Contract purchaser's signature (need minimum 1 original
signature) andfor printed name and/or address
S g EO—{ e T e T el

} e 4 title of person signing for legal

owner/a—mni‘ F=Tod 4l 1R rohasor
Power of attorney or authorization for person signing for
legyal owner and/or contract purchaser
Attorney's signature (rneed mirimum 1 original signature)
and/or printed name and/or addrecs and/or telephone number
Notary Public's section is incomplete and/or incorrect
and/or commission has expired

PET-FLAG (TXTSOPH)
11/17/93

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Comments
Mr. Zahid W. Butt

Date: May 6, 1994

Page 2

Anyone using this system should be fully aware that they are
responsible for the accuracy and <rmpleteness of any such
petition. All petitions filed in this manner will be reviewed and
comm :nted on by =zoning personnel prior to the hearing. 1In the
event that the petition has not been filed correctly, there is
always a possibility that another hearing will be required or the
zoning commissioner will deny the petition due to errors or
incompleteness.

Attorneys, engineers and applicants who make appeointments to

file petitions on a regular basis and fail to keep the
appointment without a 72-hour notice will be required to submit
the appropriate filing fee at the time future appointments are
made. Failure to keep these appoiniments without proper advance
notice, i.e. 72 hours, will result in the forfeiture loss of the
filing fee.

If ycu have any questions concerning the enclesed comments, please
feel free +to cortact Charlotte Minton in the zaning office at 887-3391 or
the commenting agency.

Sincerely,

W. Gl Rl ),

W. Carl Richards, Jr.‘ "
Zoninc Supervisor

WCR:cmm
Enclosures




PLPUTTON FOR VARTANCE BEFORE THE )
NE bt berbed Tane . 60" SW - . . A 1) whether strict compl iance wntr_; requirement  would of Developmont Policies (C.M.D.P.) to permit
o he o0 of Windsor ML Road DEPUTY JONING COMMISSTONER 0.204% acres, aoned D.R. 16, The Petitioner is desirous of developing the imreasonably  prevent  the use  of  bthe property for o ' )
(U3 % C0d% Featherbed Lane) permitted purpose or render  contormance unnecessarily setback of 1% foet 'n
‘rnd Floct ton ivsstrict OF BALTIMORE COUNTY two properties with a single family dwelling in accordance with Petition- burdensome;
T ot | lman e Diste et . Lane, and a building te tract boundary setback of

) Coase Nov. ai- 39-p er's Exhibit 1. Lot 1% is a long and narrow, irregularly shaped lot, 2) whether  the  grant wonld do substant ial injustice Y petback of 20 feet
Foatherbed Terrace Dev, Corp. P applicant as well as other property  owners in the required 30 feet for 2045 Featherbed Lane
district or whether o lesser  relaxation  than ! hat !
applied for would give substantial relief; and

property  known  as 2045 Featherbed Lane {also known as Lot 1) consists of

2 building ta  tract boundary

Liew of the required 0 teet tor 2049 Featherbed
'

in tiew of the
Petat toner Localed off of  a panhandle drive, directly behind lLots 1, 2 and 3 of the 1N arcordance with Pet it joner s
subject development . At the time this development received CRG approval,

Exhibit 1, be and iq hereby GRANTED, subject to the tollowing resrrict ion:

1) whether relief can be granted in such  fashion 1
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCTLUSTONS OF LAW t he

1) Thes Pet 1t ioners  ma ;
t hat the  spirit of the ordinance wili be ob and v oo

ign 4
2 ODLOTrVea ana

. - - i . fowr thigs p sy Tetsmey
dwelling on Lot 1% was to be built facing the rear of the dwellings : 7 _ v . roohuyiding
K . o wblic safety and weltare secured permit and be granted same apon receipt of this Order;
I ST Y s *ltare secured. however, bet it ioners are hereby made

ceeding At this time i

Phis matter comes betore  the Depuly Sening Commissioner  as  a proposed tor Lots 1, 2 and 4. The Petitioner proposes turning the proposed

aware  that  pro-
at their own risk unti] sueh
| _ time az the if0-day appellate process f rom
Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 has  expired : o

Pelttion  tor Varionce for the properties known as 2039 and 2045 Featherbed dwelling to face the entrance to the panhandle drive. Doing so will afford

’ this Order
If, tor whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded,

PR
it is clear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result FIMOTHY® M. /KOTROCO

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
| . - f atti :
variances are not granted. It has been established that special or attimore County

Lane, located in the Woodlawn area of western Baltimore County. The Peti- the prospective property owner the opportunity to have a larger front and (1974).

tion was filed by the owner of the property, Featherbed Terrace Development rear vard, as well as offer a more aesthetically pleasing layout of the After

due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,

Corporation, by Zahid W. Butt. The Petitioner seeks relief from Section houses in this particular area of the subdivision. Further testimony

1B01.2.C.2(a) of the Baitimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) (Sec- revealed that the Petitioner offers two house plans for this development; if the

tion V.B.5%.b of the Comprehensive Manual of bevelopment Policies (C.M.D.P.) a 38-foot wide split level and a 22-foot wide two-story model. The more

circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or struc-
to pormit_ building to tract boundar'y setbacks of 15 feet and 20 feet in popu]_ar of the two models offered has been the wider' Spllt level mdel' ture which isg Lhe SUbjeCt of this variance request and that the require—
Flew of the required 30 feet each for 2039 and 2045 Featherbed Lane, re- which is less expensive than the two-story model. The Petitioner seeks the

ments from which the Petitioner seeks relief will unduly restrict the use

spectively. The subject properties and relief sought are more particularly flexibility to offer the split level model to the prospective purchaser of

of the land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel.
described on the plat submitted into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1. gither Lot 1 or Lot 15 and thus, the requested variance is necessary. In addition, the variance requested will not cause any injury to the pub-
Appearing at  the hearing on behalf of the Petition were Robert Further testimony indicated that development as proposed complies lic health, safety or general welfare. Further, the granting of the Peti-
Hawbaker, Project Manager for Featherbed Terrace Development Corporation, with the current C.M.D.P. regulations; however, because this development tioner's request is in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of the

Donald  iticks, President, and Kevin Wight with Hicks Engineering Company, was approved under the old regulations, compliance with the regulations in

and Wiliiam S. I.)(l\«'lS, Jr., lih.‘quire, attorney for the Petitioner. There effect at the time the development was approved is required_ Therefore’

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
oo 1o Protestants present. the requested variances are necessary in order to proceed. publie hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the

Test imony  revealted that the subject properties are located within An area varilance may be granted where strict application of the variance requested should be granted.

fhe Featherbed Terrace resubdivision and are presently unimproved. The zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and THEREFORE, IT IS ORDFRED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

property known  as 2039 Featherbed Lane (also known as Lot 15) consists of his property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical

&£
.
Baltimore <County this A3 day of May, 1994 that the Petition for Vari-

)

St aeres, more or less and is split zoned D.R. 5.5 and D.R. 16. The difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

ance seeking relief from Section 1B01.2.C.2.a of the Baltimore County

Zoning Regulations (B.C.2.R.) (Section V.B.5.b of the Comprehensive Manual

- 3=

Baltimore County Government N

Zoning Commissioner

B < Petition for V? EXAMPLE 3 - Zoning Description  -scoses EXAMPLE 3 - Zoning Description -  copies
R to the Zoning Commissioner of 7/'{*374_45}

Three copies are required. Copies of deeds cannot be used in place of this ﬂq L{ _ Q
Suite 113 Courthouse

_ ! description. Use this fill-in format provided whenever possible; otherwise, type or Three copies are required. Copies of deeds cannot be used in place of this
00 AW ashington Avenae mmmm‘l“ 203 f&#‘g féﬂ"ﬁﬁgggo éﬂﬂf print on 8-1/2" x 11" sheet. de.
Fosvson, MDY 21204 (410) 887-4386 ez

description. Use this fill-in format provided whenever possible; otherwise, type or
wmummwé print on 8-1/2" % 11" sheet.

This Petition shall be fled with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legat ownaer(s) of the property situale in Baltimore Ccunty and which is described in the description and plat atached

hercto and made a part hereot, hareby petition for a Variance from Soction(s),ﬁol’ 2.C. an . - BC‘E’R(V AS b . .
) ! ) e 2B ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 2039 FEATHELBED LANE
CMDP) o Fﬁ,ﬁﬁlrﬂ PUILDING TO TRACT seTBAK oF 157 i LIEG of Te (address) ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR _ 2045 FEATHERBED L ANE
William S. Davis, Jr., Esquire RE?UM‘.’ED 30 0N LoT IS (*203‘2) AND A BUILDING T& TRAT ¢ETRACK oF Election District Z Councilmanic District 2 _ _ ‘ > . . - (address)
o w;sh‘ir}gton ;\;‘onue: alite 900 2o’ 14 Lied oF THE /Qé.?wféél? %/ﬂu wT—/ (*ZD"-Q) . o Election District ____ & Councilmanic Districy z
, - e of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, lor the following reasons: {indicate hardship or )
Fowson, Maryland 21204 practical difficulty) Beginning at a point on the 60;&'!_—{51‘}‘51' side of
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE :

(north, south, east or west) Beginning at a point on the Saun—{gqf;{" side of
NE/S Featherbed Lane, 260' SW of the ¢/l of Windsor Mill Road

{north, south, east or wcst)u
{2039 & 204% Featherbed Lane) _7-5 ;65 Discoss&D IU ngﬂ" AT !—/Eﬂﬁ/ﬂ@ FEATHEE@ L-;Aﬂi— which is VARIABLY

[
-

) . . . : . i ic District (street on which property fronts) (number of feet of right-of way width) =, Bep LAM which is \/AKJAE)LY

’nd Election District - znd (’Oun;;ltrfl?r.”c . N q,i_ . (street on which property fronts) (number of feet of right-of way width)
Featherbed Terrace Dev. Corp. - Petitione wide at a distance of =3 SOUT &E<T of the

Case No., 94-394-A Propenty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. / H W

. . . ’ + ’
), of wo, agres 1o pay exponses of above Variance advertising, posting, eic., upon filing of this putition, and further agres to and are 1o (muber of feet) (north, south, east or west) wide at a distance of ___ 228 ¥ S ouTHWEST of the
N Mr. Davis bo bound by the zoning regulations and resirictions of Baltimote County adoplod pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.
ear . De :

{number of feet) (ncrth, south, east or west)
centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street ﬂ(glx,gg M[LI . @AD
. : {name of street) centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street W/iaD<w A MILL £OAD
Fnclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the .
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Variance has been granted in

UWe 0o Lolumily duclere and sifim, undui the ponaiws of perjuny, that Ve diy: the

' name ot .-ltl cet '
-~ h tl, tt } d O d tegal Cw k1 (3) of the praperty h oy W sulpect of thes LT I . i is VARIA LY Hj de. -Beillg I.(). a IE .
r'l(,_CUI‘danL.e W i t_ e a .ache raer. whi, Pw ‘.‘h]ch B

Gontiact PurchassilLossee: Legat Owrerts) (number of feet of right-of-way width) which is VARIABLY wide. *RBeing Lot # [ )
1n the event any party finds the decision rendered 1is wunfavor-

{ number of fecet of righi-of-way widih)
s ﬂ P Block Section # in the subdivision of
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals_tﬂthln Ty T Zﬂémmﬂﬁmm“m' Z&M WMQﬂ ,
thirty {30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on ;{

Block ., Section # in the subdivision of
‘e PDIVIS oA OF WJ. recorded in Baltimore County Plat
A
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning I\dministrapion and Development Ve .

e (name of subdivision) /@5&&/@&[ o~ &ATMQ Zééggg’as recorded in Baltimore County Plat
(neme of subdivision)

 very truly yours - FZAHD W BUTT_ rook # , Folio #

) ery r .

Typ o FPunt Name) ! Containing Folio [} Conraininq
e b ' wip
, ) ~ ‘ .
\,Zl 767 W bro co L4765 cquige Feer oR O 339fhckEs. _
et iag
TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO . Anceney o Pridoner

(square feet and acres) VARE [%) 205, ﬂ
Deputy Zoning Commissicner

(square feet and acres) P/“\ v/
FaY )
Fokbou) JVevé D, ‘
f 1ti C t Ty pu o Prid Nanw) 'é?& e
TMK:bjs : or Baltimore County

S grwliie gm;;ﬁ;a -
Management office at 887-3391.

EFNCI

Adibinns

*If your property is not recorded by Plat Book and Folio Number, .
&’_Mﬁ_.__&{ﬂ@ s then DO NOT attempt to use the Lut, Block and Subdivision *If your property is not recorded by Plat -Book :rtd Folio Number,
E&.‘:m.ncaw-.am::mw‘fm:c e e o . < ntacind ' description as shouwn, instead state: "As recorded in Daed then DO NOT attempt to usc the Lot, Block and sSubdivision

Liber ___, Folic ____" and include the measuremonts and description as shown, instead state: "“As recorded in Deed
8980 Furrow Avenue, Ellicott City, Md. 21043

%“ LM IGHT oF fﬂ ks ENGIEELING CO., INC + directions (metes and bounds only) here and on the plat in the Liber ____, Folio ___ " and include the measurements and
- "

correct location. directions (metes and bounds only) here and on the.plat in the
200 E. TofrA &!Q 6@_@’“‘@] correct location.
. P o Example of metes and bounds: N.87 12' 13" E. 321.1 ft., S.18
OFFICE USE ONLY 27?“'83“ E.B7.2 ft., 8.62 19' 00" W. 318 ft., and N.OB 1% Example of metes and bounds: N.P7 12' 13" E. 321.1 ft., S.18
- 1 [1] 'y 1
Mming, EARING X 22" W. 80 ft. to the place of beginning. ) 27°' 03" E.87.2 ft., S.62 19' 00" W. 318 ft., and N.08 15
f \ FATIMATED Lihatmof uirievailebie fur Hearing ‘ 22" W. B0 ft. to the place of becinni:«,.

ce: Mr. Robert Hawbaker
Project Manager, Featherbed Terrace

R FILING

4

Bignatun:

Mr. Kevin Wight, Hicks Engineering Co.
200 E. Joppa Road, Suite 400, Towson, Md. 21204

Jpcode

People's Counsel

the lollowing detes Mot Twe Monine

ORDER RECEIYED

OTHER

'\../ REVERED Br: Q(A’“" e ¥ J- T N E——— 7 :
350 —
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